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Precinct

Jurisdiction Wide

Hamilton County TN

AIRPORT
ALTON PARK 1
ALTON PARK 2
ALTON PARK 3
AMNICOLA
APISON 1
APISON 2
APISON 3
AVONDALE
BAKEWELL 1
BAKEWELL 2
BAKEWELL 3
BIRCHWOOD
BONNY OAKS
BRAINERD
BRAINERD HILLS
BUSHTOWN
COLLEGEDALE 1
COLLEGEDALE 2
COLLEGEDALE 3
COLLEGEDALE 4
CONCORD 1
CONCORD 2
CONCORD 3
CONCORD 4
CONCORD 5
CONCORD 6

Registered
Voters

1,805
3,012
113

222

2,450
2,405
2,247
2,084

1,382
1,520
687
3,675
362
288

Cards Cast

301
615
50

56

686
636
336
530

259
344
183
731
26
64

Voters Cast

301
615
50

56

686
636
336
530

259
344
183
731
26
64

Official Results
Hamilton County, TN
March 2, 2021
City of Chattanooga Municipal Election
Statement of Votes Cast Report

% Turnout

16.68%
20.42%
44.25%
25.00%
25.23%
N/A
N/A
N/A
17.32%
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
28.00%
26.44%
14.95%
25.43%
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
18.74%
22.63%
26.64%
19.89%
7.18%
22.22%

3/5/2021 11:05:31 AM
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CONCORD 7
COURTHOUSE 1
COURTHOUSE 2
DALEWOOD
DALLAS 1
DALLAS 2
DOWNTOWN 1
DOWNTOWN 2
DOWNTOWN 3
DUPONT

EAST BRAINERD 1
EAST BRAINERD 2

EAST CHATTANOOGA 1
EAST CHATTANOOGA 2

EAST LAKE
EAST RIDGE 1
EAST RIDGE 2
EAST RIDGE 3
EAST RIDGE 4
EASTDALE
EASTGATE 1
EASTGATE 2
EASTSIDE 1
EASTSIDE 2
FAIRMOUNT 1
FAIRMOUNT 2
FALLING WATER

FLAT TOP MOUNTAIN

GANNS

GLENWOOD
HARRISON 1
HARRISON 2
HARRISON 3
HARRISON 4
HARRISON 5
HARRISON 6

Registered
Voters

42
1,936
84
1,454
0

0

539
3,126

2,959
3,513
4,846

923
1,388
2,071

3,292
1,101
1,392
2,507

85

126
1,322
34

29

Cards Cast

8
371
24
435

161
651

684
832
1,078
175
319
264

11
378

w O O O O Ww

Voters Cast

8
371
24
435

161
651

684
832
1078
175
319
264

11
378

w O O O O Ww

% Turnout

19.05%
19.16%
28.57%
29.92%
N/A
N/A
29.87%
20.83%
N/A
23.12%
23.68%
22.25%
18.96%
22.98%
12.75%
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
27.37%
26.43%
20.11%
25.01%
15.29%
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
8.73%
28.59%
8.82%
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
10.34%
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HARRISON 7
HIXSON 1

HIXSON 2

HIXSON 3
KINGSPOINT 1
KINGSPOINT 2
KINGSPOINT 3

LAKE HILLS
LAKESITE

LOOKOUT MOUNTAIN
LOOKOUT VALLEY 1
LOOKOUT VALLEY 2
LUPTON CITY
MEADOWVIEW
MIDDLE VALLEY 1
MIDDLE VALLEY 2
MISSIONARY RIDGE
MOCCASIN BEND
MOUNTAIN CREEK 1
MOUNTAIN CREEK 2
MOUNTAIN CREEK 3
MOWBRAY
MURRAY HILLS 1
MURRAY HILLS 2
NORTH CHATTANOOGA 1
NORTH CHATTANOOGA 2
NORTHGATE 1
NORTHGATE 2
NORTHWOODS 1
NORTHWOODS 2
NORTHWOODS 3
OOLTEWAH 1
OOLTEWAH 2
OOLTEWAH 3
OOLTEWAH 4
OOLTEWAH 5

Registered
Voters

6
1,064
3,578
3,458
1,559

517
79
1,544

0

0
4,086

2,163

1,833
3,075
5,566

195

2,144
720
2,238
810
1,759
1,967
1,798
737

Cards Cast

2
223
893

1,031
402
122

12
396

1,156

584

594
638
1,240

27

666
127
899
306
372
499
348
155

Voters Cast

2
223
893

1031
402
122

12
396

1156

584

594
638
1240

27

666
127
899
306
372
499
348
155

% Turnout

33.33%
20.96%
24.96%
29.81%
25.79%
23.60%
15.19%
25.65%
N/A
N/A
28.29%
N/A
27.00%
N/A
N/A
N/A
3241%
20.75%
22.28%
N/A
13.85%
N/A
31.06%
17.64%
40.17%
37.78%
21.15%
25.37%
19.35%
21.03%
N/A
0.00%
0.00%
6.67%
0.00%
N/A
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OOLTEWAH 6
PLEASANT GROVE 1
PLEASANT GROVE 2
RED BANK 1

RED BANK 2

RED BANK 3
RIDGEDALE 1
RIDGEDALE 2
RIDGESIDE
RIVERVIEW

SALE CREEK
SIGNAL MOUNTAIN 1

SIGNAL MOUNTAIN 2

SNOWHILL 1
SNOWHILL 2
SODDY DAISY 1
SODDY DAISY 2
SODDY DAISY 3
STELMO 1

ST ELMO 2
STUART HEIGHTS
SUMMIT 1
SUMMIT 2
SUMMIT 3
SUMMIT 4
TYNER 1

TYNER 2

TYNER 3
VALDEAU 1
VALDEAU 2
WALDEN
WESTVIEW 1
WESTVIEW 2
WESTVIEW 3
WOODMORE 1
WOODMORE 2

Registered
Voters

0
561

1,689
496

1,862

O O O O O o o o

2,025

3,365

23
148
3,334
413

Cards Cast

0
179

456
115

825

O O O O O o o o

720

1,219

16
796
98

624
30

Voters Cast

0
179

456
115

825

O O O O O O o o

720

1219

16
796
98

624
30

% Turnout

N/A
31.91%
N/A
0.00%
50.00%
0.00%
27.00%
23.19%
N/A
44.31%
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
35.56%
25.00%
36.23%
0.00%
N/A
21.74%
10.81%
23.88%
23.73%
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
17.14%
N/A
N/A
30.98%
20.00%

3/5/2021 11:05:31 AM
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Hamilton County TN - Total
Cumulative

Cumulative

Cumulative - Total

Jurisdiction Wide - Total

Registered
Voters

114,217

0
0
114,217

Cards Cast

28,482

0
0
28,482

Voters Cast

28,482

0
0
28,482

% Turnout

24.94%

N/A
N/A
24.94%

3/5/2021 11:05:31 AM
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Chattanooga Mayor (Vote for 1)

NP

Precinct

Jurisdiction Wide

Hamilton County TN

AIRPORT
ALTON PARK 1
ALTON PARK 2
ALTON PARK 3
AMNICOLA
AVONDALE
BONNY OAKS
BRAINERD
BRAINERD HILLS
BUSHTOWN
CONCORD 1
CONCORD 2
CONCORD 3
CONCORD 4
CONCORD 5
CONCORD 6
CONCORD 7
COURTHOUSE 1
COURTHOUSE 2
DALEWOOD
DOWNTOWN 1
DOWNTOWN 2
DOWNTOWN 3
DUPONT
EAST BRAINERD 1
EAST BRAINERD 2
EAST CHATTANOOGA 1
EAST CHATTANOOGA 2

Times Cast

301
615
50

56
303
686
636
336
530
259
344
183
731

26

64

371

24
435
161
651

684
832
1,078
175
319

Registered
Voters

1,805
3,012
113

222
1,749
2,450
2,405
2,247
2,084
1,382
1,520

687
3,675

362

288

42
1,936
84
1,454

539

3,126

2,959
3,513
4,846

923
1,388

Precinct

Jurisdiction Wide

Hamilton County TN

AIRPORT
ALTON PARK 1
ALTON PARK 2
ALTON PARK 3
AMNICOLA
AVONDALE
BONNY OAKS
BRAINERD
BRAINERD HILLS
BUSHTOWN
CONCORD 1
CONCORD 2
CONCORD 3
CONCORD 4
CONCORD 5
CONCORD 6
CONCORD 7
COURTHOUSE 1
COURTHOUSE 2
DALEWOOD
DOWNTOWN 1
DOWNTOWN 2
DOWNTOWN 3
DUPONT
EAST BRAINERD 1
EAST BRAINERD 2
EAST CHATTANOOGA 1
EAST CHATTANOOGA 2

Monty Dewayne

Bell

o W U1 W U1 =, W M O O U1 U,

- O U1 O O o

A W b O oo O

(NP)

1.68%
0.82%
0.00%
0.00%
7.14%
0.99%
0.15%
0.79%
0.90%
0.95%
1.16%
0.00%
0.55%
0.14%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
1.35%
0.00%
0.23%
0.00%
0.92%

0.59%
0.36%
0.37%
0.57%
0.94%

Monty R Bruell

(NP)

21
78

10
22
13
87
22
57
18
16

29

81
13
20
19
71

37
24
50
11
15

7.07%
12.81%
18.00%

0.00%
17.86%

7.28%

1.90%
13.72%

6.57%
10.84%

6.95%

4.65%

437%

3.97%
12.00%

6.25%

0.00%
21.83%
54.17%

4.61%
11.80%
10.92%

5.44%
2.89%
4.64%
6.29%
4.72%

3/5/2021 11:05:31 AM
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Precinct

Jurisdiction Wide

Hamilton County TN

AIRPORT
ALTON PARK 1
ALTON PARK 2
ALTON PARK 3
AMNICOLA
AVONDALE
BONNY OAKS
BRAINERD
BRAINERD HILLS
BUSHTOWN
CONCORD 1
CONCORD 2
CONCORD 3
CONCORD 4
CONCORD 5
CONCORD 6
CONCORD 7
COURTHOUSE 1
COURTHOUSE 2
DALEWOOD
DOWNTOWN 1
DOWNTOWN 2
DOWNTOWN 3
DUPONT
EAST BRAINERD 1
EAST BRAINERD 2
EAST CHATTANOOGA 1
EAST CHATTANOOGA 2

Lon Cartwright

(NP)

- O O O o o o

o O

—_

O O O O O O O O O O o o M O o o o o

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.15%
0.00%
0.00%
0.19%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
3.13%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Christopher Dahl

(NP)

o O N o

o O o o O o

oSO M DO O O

0.00%
0.33%
0.00%
0.00%
1.79%
0.33%
0.15%
0.16%
1.19%
0.19%
0.00%
0.29%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
1.56%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.23%
0.00%
0.00%

0.29%
0.24%
0.00%
0.57%
0.00%

D'Angelo Davis

(NP)

U M O O O N =

O U1 O M O O O O O O O w o =

_

o O

0.34%
1.15%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.66%
0.73%
0.16%
0.00%
0.57%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.54%
0.00%
1.15%
0.00%
0.15%

0.00%
0.12%
0.00%
0.57%
0.31%

Russell J Gilbert Sr

(NP)

13
25

27
136
11

27

o N O

~N NN U O O O

27

4.38%
4.11%
2.00%
0.00%
12.50%
8.94%
19.83%
1.74%
2.69%
5.13%
2.32%
2.33%
1.64%
2.33%
8.00%
1.56%
0.00%
0.54%
0.00%
12.90%
0.00%
1.38%

0.74%
0.84%
1.11%
4.00%
8.49%

Wade Hinton

(NP)

113
176
16

16
115
246
135

57
230

53

62

32
117

65

189
13
174

61
105
174

52
115

38.05%
28.90%
32.00%

0.00%
28.57%
38.08%
35.86%
21.29%
17.01%
43.73%
20.46%
18.02%
17.49%
16.03%
28.00%
10.94%
25.00%
17.52%

8.33%
43.55%

8.07%
26.77%

8.97%
12.64%
16.14%
29.71%
36.16%

Tim Kelly

(NP)

82
166
11

11
58
162
176
102
110
69
119
78
250

14

122

95
45
186

246
282
299
45
90

27.61%
27.26%
22.00%
100.00%
19.64%
19.21%
23.62%
27.76%
30.45%
20.91%
26.64%
34.59%
42.62%
34.25%
16.00%
21.88%
12.50%
32.88%
25.00%
21.89%
27.95%
28.62%

36.18%
33.94%
27.74%
25.71%
28.30%

3/5/2021 11:05:31 AM

2
S

4 135%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
1 0.33%
1 0.15%

10 1.58%

13 3.88%
5 095%
7 270%
6 1.74%
7  383%

34 4.66%
1 4.00%
0 0.00%
3 37.50%
4 1.08%
0 0.00%
3 069%
1 0.62%
6 092%
0

19  279%%

31 3.73%

53 492%
3 1.71%
2 063%
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Precinct

Jurisdiction Wide

Hamilton County TN

AIRPORT
ALTON PARK 1
ALTON PARK 2
ALTON PARK 3
AMNICOLA
AVONDALE
BONNY OAKS
BRAINERD
BRAINERD HILLS
BUSHTOWN
CONCORD 1
CONCORD 2
CONCORD 3
CONCORD 4
CONCORD 5
CONCORD 6
CONCORD 7
COURTHOUSE 1
COURTHOUSE 2
DALEWOOD
DOWNTOWN 1
DOWNTOWN 2
DOWNTOWN 3
DUPONT
EAST BRAINERD 1
EAST BRAINERD 2
EAST CHATTANOOGA 1
EAST CHATTANOOGA 2

George Ryan Love

(NP)

O A O O O O O O O O O O O O M O O O o o o

—_

o O

0.00%
0.16%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.60%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.62%

0.15%
0.12%
0.00%
0.00%
0.31%

Andrew McLaren

(NP)

O O O O M O O o o

a O =

o O o

w o w o N o

—_

0.34%
0.16%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.29%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.29%
0.00%
0.14%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.27%
0.00%
0.23%
0.00%
0.31%

0.44%
0.00%
0.28%
0.57%
0.00%

Erskine Oglesby, Jr

(NP)

3
32

N O

N O O O

13

—_

0 W O O O O O

1.01%
5.25%
14.00%
0.00%
0.00%
3.64%
2.33%
0.79%
0.30%
1.90%
0.39%
0.00%
1.09%
0.14%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.54%
4.17%
3.00%
0.62%
2.46%

0.88%
0.72%
0.56%
1.71%
2.52%

Kim White

(NP)

42
72

24
54
195
98
31
92
119
49
267

30

77

16
82
139

283
349
456
23
34

14.14%
11.82%
8.00%
0.00%
5.36%
7.95%
7.87%
30.76%
29.25%
5.89%
35.52%
34.59%
26.78%
36.58%
28.00%
46.88%
25.00%
20.75%
8.33%
3.69%
50.93%
21.38%

41.62%
42.00%
42.30%
13.14%
10.69%

Robert C. Wilson

(NP)

—
A DM O O O M O O O O

—_

A O O O O O O O w o

I\.)—‘@::

0.34%
0.16%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.29%
0.00%
2.99%
0.00%
0.77%
1.16%
0.55%
0.14%
0.00%
4.69%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.59%
1.32%
0.83%
0.57%
0.63%

Elenora Woods

(NP)

10
41

35
43

12
46

3.37%
6.73%
4.00%
0.00%
7.14%
11.59%
6.27%
1.26%
3.58%
8.75%
3.09%
2.03%
1.09%
1.51%
4.00%
3.13%
0.00%
2.70%
0.00%
7.37%
0.00%
5.54%

1.18%
1.08%
0.93%
14.86%
6.29%

3/5/2021 11:05:31 AM

Write-in

—_

0.34%
0.33%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.99%
0.44%
0.00%
0.60%
0.00%
0.00%
0.29%
0.00%
0.14%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.46%
0.00%
0.00%

O O N O W w O o o N

a O =

O O O M O O o o o

—_

0.15%
0.00%
0.19%
0.00%
0.00%

o O N o
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Precinct

Jurisdiction Wide

Hamilton County TN

AIRPORT
ALTON PARK 1
ALTON PARK 2
ALTON PARK 3
AMNICOLA
AVONDALE
BONNY OAKS
BRAINERD

BRAINERD HILLS

BUSHTOWN
CONCORD 1
CONCORD 2
CONCORD 3
CONCORD 4
CONCORD 5
CONCORD 6
CONCORD 7
COURTHOUSE 1
COURTHOUSE 2
DALEWOOD
DOWNTOWN 1
DOWNTOWN 2
DOWNTOWN 3
DUPONT

EAST BRAINERD 1
EAST BRAINERD 2
EAST CHATTANOOGA 1
EAST CHATTANOOGA 2

Total Votes

297
609
50

56
302
686
634
335
526
259
344
183
730

25

64

371

24
434
161
650

680
831

1,078

175
318

3/5/2021 11:05:31 AM
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Precinct

EAST LAKE
EASTDALE
EASTGATE 1
EASTGATE 2
EASTSIDE 1
EASTSIDE 2

GANNS
GLENWOOD
HARRISON 1
HARRISON 2
HARRISON 6
HARRISON 7
HIXSON 1

HIXSON 2

HIXSON 3
KINGSPOINT 1
KINGSPOINT 2
KINGSPOINT 3

LAKE HILLS
LOOKOUT VALLEY 1
LUPTON CITY
MISSIONARY RIDGE
MOCCASIN BEND
MOUNTAIN CREEK 1
MOUNTAIN CREEK 3
MURRAY HILLS 1
MURRAY HILLS 2
NORTH CHATTANOOGA 1
NORTH CHATTANOOGA 2
NORTHGATE 1
NORTHGATE 2
NORTHWOODS 1
NORTHWOODS 2

Times Cast

2
901
291
280
627

13

11
378

[
A

223
893
1,031
402
122
12
396
1,156
584
594
638
1,240
27
666
127
899
306
372
499
348
155

Registered
Voters

~
o
N
iy

3,292
1,101
1,392
2,507
85
126
1,322
34

29

1,064
3,578
3,458
1,559
517
79
1,544
4,086
2,163
1,833
3,075
5,566
195
2,144
720
2,238
810
1,759
1,967
1,798
737

Precinct

EAST LAKE
EASTDALE
EASTGATE 1
EASTGATE 2
EASTSIDE 1
EASTSIDE 2

GANNS
GLENWOOD
HARRISON 1
HARRISON 2
HARRISON 6
HARRISON 7
HIXSON 1

HIXSON 2

HIXSON 3
KINGSPOINT 1
KINGSPOINT 2
KINGSPOINT 3

LAKE HILLS
LOOKOUT VALLEY 1
LUPTON CITY
MISSIONARY RIDGE
MOCCASIN BEND
MOUNTAIN CREEK 1
MOUNTAIN CREEK 3
MURRAY HILLS 1
MURRAY HILLS 2
NORTH CHATTANOOGA 1
NORTH CHATTANOOGA 2
NORTHGATE 1
NORTHGATE 2
NORTHWOODS 1
NORTHWOODS 2

Monty Dewayne

Bell

- wWw O M A N W N o w O O o o o O O o U1 W w U

o W NDNwN

(NP)

1.89%
0.33%
1.03%
1.79%
1.29%
0.00%
0.00%
0.27%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.34%
0.10%
0.50%
0.83%
0.00%
0.51%
0.09%
0.51%
0.34%
0.63%
0.32%
0.00%
0.45%
0.79%
0.78%
0.98%
0.54%
0.40%
0.86%
0.00%

Monty R Bruell

(NP)

16

—_
w o
N =

28
126

121
46
28
40
19

5

6.06%
11.23%
12.41%
10.00%
20.26%

0.00%

0.00%
11.05%

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
5.41%
2.91%
4.37%
5.97%
4.96%
0.00%
4.81%
2.60%
11.15%
11.82%
13.03%
6.38%
29.63%
6.92%
3.15%
13.49%
15.08%
7.55%
8.02%
5.48%
3.23%

3/5/2021 11:05:31 AM
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Precinct Sz G2 o Z gz =< = G2
EAST LAKE 0 0.00% 4 152% 0 000% 30 1.14% 66 25.00% 83 31.44% 1M 417%
EASTDALE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 011% 82 9.12% 375 41.71% 154 17.13% 6  067%
EASTGATE 1 0 000% 0 000% 3 1.03% 17 5.86% 106 36.55% 61 21.03% 3 1.03%
EASTGATE 2 0 000% 0 000% 2 071% 19 679% 79 2821% 72 2571% 6 214%
EASTSIDE 1 0 000% 3 048% 4 064% 15 241% 168 27.01% 175 28.14% 4 064%
EASTSIDE 2 0 000% 0 000% 0 000% 0 000% 5 3846% 8 61.54% 0 000%
GANNS 0 000% 2 18.18% 0 000% 1 9.09% 0 000% 6 54.55% 0 000%
GLENWOOD 0 000% 1 027% 1 027% 20 539% 134 36.12% 87 2345% 2 054%
HARRISON 1 0 000% 0 000% 0 000% 0 000% 3 100.00% 0 000% 0 000%
HARRISON 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HARRISON 6 0 000% 0 000% 0 000% 0 000% 0 000% 0 000% 0 000%
HARRISON 7 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 000% 0 000% 0 000%
HIXSON 1 0 000% 0 000% 0 000% 30 135% 30 13.51% 64 28.83% 9 405%
HIXSON 2 2 022% 0 0.00% 2 022% 13 1.46% 79 8.86% 314 3520% 12 135%
HIXSON 3 0 0.00% 4 039% 0 000% 6  058% 107 10.40% 305 29.64% 21 2.04%
KINGSPOINT 1 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 39 9.70% 178 44.28% 89 22.14% 2 050%
KINGSPOINT 2 0 000% 0 000% 0 000% 0 000% 25 20.66% 47 38.84% 2 165%
KINGSPOINT 3 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 833% 2 1667% 8 66.67% 1 833%
LAKE HILLS 0 000% 0  000% 0  000% 23 582% 171 43.29% 99 25.06% 10 2.53%
LOOKOUT VALLEY 1 0 000% 1 0.09% 1 0.09% 6  052% 78 6.75% 332 28.72% 21 1.82%
LUPTON CITY 0 000% 0 000% 0 000% 2 034% 83 14.24% 217 37.22% 14 240%
MISSIONARY RIDGE 0 000% 0 000% 0 000% 7 1.18% 108 18.24% 170 28.72% 10 1.69%
MOCCASIN BEND 0 000% 1 0.16% 1 0.16% 6 094% 121 19.00% 226 35.48% 5 0.78%
MOUNTAIN CREEK 1 0 000% 0 000% 0 000% 13 1.05% 143 11.54% 425 34.30% 22 1.78%
MOUNTAIN CREEK 3 0 000% 0 000% 0 000% 0 000% 7 2593% 5 1852% 0 000%
MURRAY HILLS 1 0 0.00% 2 030% 1 015% 18 271% 175 26.32% 213 32.03% 16 241%
MURRAY HILLS 2 0 000% 0 000% 0 000% 16 12.60% 35 27.56% 26 2047% 1 079%
NORTH CHATTANOOGA 1 1 011% 1 011% 1 011% 2 022% 159 17.73% 297 33.11% 7 078%
NORTH CHATTANOOGA 2 0 0.00% 1 033% 1 033% 0 0.00% 59 19.34% 103 33.77% 0 0.00%
NORTHGATE 1 0 0.00% 5 135% 2 054% 5 135% 51 13.75% 131 3531% 12 323%
NORTHGATE 2 0 000% 0 000% 0 000% 9 1.80% 59 11.82% 171 3427% 7 1.40%
NORTHWOODS 1 0 0.00% 3 0.86% 0 0.00% 8 231% 56 16.14% 121 3487% 4 115%
NORTHWOODS 2 0 000% 0 000% 0 000% 1 0.65% 20 12.90% 70 45.16% 6 387%
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EAST LAKE 1 0.38% 1 0.38% 7 2.65% 51 19.32% 0 0.00% 15 5.68% 1 0.38%
EASTDALE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 20 2.22% 78 8.68% 0 0.00% 78 8.68% 1 0.11%
EASTGATE 1 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 2.07% 36 1241% 0 0.00% 17 5.86% 2 0.69%
EASTGATE 2 0 0.00% 1 0.36% 6 2.14% 34 12.14% 1 0.36% 25 8.93% 2 0.71%
EASTSIDE 1 1 0.16% 2 0.32% 12 1.93% 74 11.90% 1 0.16% 29 4.66% 0 0.00%
EASTSIDE 2 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
GANNS 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 18.18% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
GLENWOOD 1 0.27% 0 0.00% 4 1.08% 60 16.17% 2 0.54% 17 4.58% 0 0.00%
HARRISON 1 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
HARRISON 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HARRISON 6 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
HARRISON 7 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
HIXSON 1 0 0.00% 2 0.90% 3 1.35% 93 41.89% 2 0.90% 4 1.80% 0 0.00%
HIXSON 2 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.11% 432 48.43% 1 0.11% 6 0.67% 1 0.11%
HIXSON 3 0 0.00% 4 0.39% 4 0.39% 514  49.95% 10 0.97% 7 0.68% 1 0.10%
KINGSPOINT 1 0 0.00% 2 0.50% 4 1.00% 40 9.95% 0 0.00% 22 5.47% 0 0.00%
KINGSPOINT 2 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 1.65% 36 29.75% 1 0.83% 1 0.83% 0 0.00%
KINGSPOINT 3 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
LAKE HILLS 0 0.00% 1 0.25% 3 0.76% 49  1241% 0 0.00% 17 4.30% 1 0.25%
LOOKOUT VALLEY 1 1 0.09% 0 0.00% 1 0.09% 668 57.79% 8 0.69% 8 0.69% 0 0.00%
LUPTON CITY 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 190 32.59% 2 0.34% 7 1.20% 0 0.00%
MISSIONARY RIDGE 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 8 1.35% 204 34.46% 3 0.51% 10 1.69% 0 0.00%
MOCCASIN BEND 0 0.00% 1 0.16% 1 0.16% 169 26.53% 4 0.63% 15 2.35% 0 0.00%
MOUNTAIN CREEK 1 0 0.00% 7 0.56% 8 0.65% 521 42.05% 2 0.16% 14 1.13% 1 0.08%
MOUNTAIN CREEK 3 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 25.93% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
MURRAY HILLS 1 1 0.15% 0 0.00% 10 1.50% 158 23.76% 2 0.30% 20 3.01% 0 0.00%
MURRAY HILLS 2 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 3.15% 29 22.83% 0 0.00% 10 7.87% 1 0.79%
NORTH CHATTANOOGA 1 0 0.00% 1 0.11% 3 0.33% 291 32.44% 4 0.45% 2 0.22% 0 0.00%
NORTH CHATTANOOGA 2 0 0.00% 1 0.33% 2 0.66% 85 27.87% 3 0.98% 0 0.00% 1 0.33%
NORTHGATE 1 0 0.00% 2 0.54% 1 0.27% 119 32.08% 7 1.89% 6 1.62% 0 0.00%
NORTHGATE 2 0 0.00% 4 0.80% 2 0.40% 188 37.68% 9 1.80% 7 1.40% 1 0.20%
NORTHWOODS 1 1 0.29% 2 0.58% 1 0.29% 126 36.31% 2 0.58% 1 0.29% 0 0.00%
NORTHWOODS 2 0 0.00% 5 3.23% 0 0.00% 48 30.97% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
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Precinct

EAST LAKE
EASTDALE
EASTGATE 1
EASTGATE 2
EASTSIDE 1
EASTSIDE 2

GANNS
GLENWOOD
HARRISON 1
HARRISON 2
HARRISON 6
HARRISON 7
HIXSON 1

HIXSON 2

HIXSON 3
KINGSPOINT 1
KINGSPOINT 2
KINGSPOINT 3

LAKE HILLS
LOOKOUT VALLEY 1
LUPTON CITY
MISSIONARY RIDGE
MOCCASIN BEND
MOUNTAIN CREEK 1
MOUNTAIN CREEK 3
MURRAY HILLS 1
MURRAY HILLS 2
NORTH CHATTANOOGA 1
NORTH CHATTANOOGA 2
NORTHGATE 1
NORTHGATE 2
NORTHWOODS 1
NORTHWOODS 2

Total Votes

2
8
290
280
622

13

11
371

o o
O b

222
892
1,029
402
121
12
395
1,156
583
592
637
1,239
27
665
127
897
305
371
499
347
155

3/5/2021 11:05:31 AM
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Precinct
NORTHWOODS 3
OOLTEWAH 1
OOLTEWAH 2
OOLTEWAH 3
OOLTEWAH 4
PLEASANT GROVE 1
RED BANK 1
RED BANK 2
RED BANK 3
RIDGEDALE 1
RIDGEDALE 2
RIVERVIEW
ST ELMO 1
ST ELMO 2
STUART HEIGHTS
SUMMIT 1
SUMMIT 3
SUMMIT 4
TYNER 1
TYNER 2
TYNER 3
WESTVIEW 1
WOODMORE 1
WOODMORE 2
Hamilton County TN - Total
Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Jurisdiction Wide - Total

o o o TimesCast

456
115
825
720

1,219

16
796
98

72

624

30
28,482

28,482

Registered
Voters

-
~N o DN O

561

1,689

496
1,862
2,025

3,365

23

148
3,334
413

0

420
2,014
150
114,217

0
0
114,217

Precinct
NORTHWOODS 3
OOLTEWAH 1
OOLTEWAH 2
OOLTEWAH 3
OOLTEWAH 4
PLEASANT GROVE 1
RED BANK 1
RED BANK 2
RED BANK 3
RIDGEDALE 1
RIDGEDALE 2
RIVERVIEW
ST ELMO 1
ST ELMO 2
STUART HEIGHTS
SUMMIT 1
SUMMIT 3
SUMMIT 4
TYNER 1
TYNER 2
TYNER 3
WESTVIEW 1
WOODMORE 1
WOODMORE 2
Hamilton County TN - Total
Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Jurisdiction Wide - Total

Monty Dewayne

Bell

- O O o o o

O N U1 O oo O O o

—_

o o o

o b O O O

157

157

(NP)

0.00%

0.56%

0.00%

1.32%
0.00%
0.61%
0.97%
0.00%
0.08%

0.00%
0.00%
0.13%
0.00%

0.00%
0.64%
0.00%
0.55%

0.55%

Monty R Bruell
(NP)

o O o

o U1 O

49
10

50

2,408

2,408

100.00%

2.79%

33.33%

16.67%
11.30%
9.36%
19.86%
0.00%
9.69%

0.00%
0.00%
6.19%
10.20%

1.39%
8.01%
6.67%
8.47%

8.47%

3/5/2021 11:05:31 AM
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NORTHWOODS 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
OOLTEWAH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
OOLTEWAH 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
OOLTEWAH 3 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
OOLTEWAH 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PLEASANT GROVE 1 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.56% 16 8.94% 40 22.35% 4 2.23%
RED BANK 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RED BANK 2 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 66.67% 0 0.00%
RED BANK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RIDGEDALE 1 0 0.00% 1 0.22% 1 0.22% 13 2.85% 123 26.97% 142 31.14% 4 0.88%
RIDGEDALE 2 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 435% 47  40.87% 24 20.87% 3 2.61%
RIVERVIEW 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 129 15.67% 311 37.79% 2 024%
ST ELMO 1 0 0.00% 1 0.14% 2 028% 11 1.53% 173 24.03% 196 27.22% 4 0.56%
ST ELMO 2 0  0.00% 0  0.00% 0  0.00% 0  0.00% 0  0.00% 1 100.00% 0  0.00%
STUART HEIGHTS 0 0.00% 2 0.16% 3 0.25% 4 033% 173 14.20% 437 35.88% 15 1.23%
SUMMIT 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SUMMIT 3 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 20.00% 0 0.00% 3 60.00%
SUMMIT 4 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 18.75% 5 31.25% 2 12.50% 0 0.00%
TYNER 1 2 025% 2 025% 2 025% 27 3.41% 149 18.81% 279 35.23% 14 1.77%
TYNER 2 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.02% 20 2041% 34 34.69% 4 4.08%
TYNER 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WESTVIEW 1 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.39% 1 1.39% 9 12.50% 18 25.00% 7 9.72%
WOODMORE 1 1 0.16% 0 0.00% 2 032% 70 11.22% 240 38.46% 162 25.96% 1 0.16%
WOODMORE 2 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 9 30.00% 9 30.00% 2 6.67%
Hamilton County TN - Total 10  0.04% 53 0.19% 61 0.21% 889 3.13% 6,110 21.50% 8,566 30.15% 491 1.73%
Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jurisdiction Wide - Total 10  0.04% 53 0.19% 61 0.21% 889  3.13% 6,110 21.50% 8,566  30.15% 491 1.73%
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NORTHWOODS 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
OOLTEWAH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
OOLTEWAH 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
OOLTEWAH 3 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
OOLTEWAH 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PLEASANT GROVE 1 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 110 61.45% 2 1.12% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
RED BANK 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RED BANK 2 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
RED BANK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RIDGEDALE 1 1 0.22% 0 0.00% 4 0.88% 63 13.82% 0 0.00% 21 4.61% 1 0.22%
RIDGEDALE 2 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 1.74% 17 14.78% 0 0.00% 3 2.61% 1 0.87%
RIVERVIEW 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 298 36.21% 0 0.00% 1 012% 0 0.00%
ST ELMO 1 0 0.00% 5 0.69% 22 3.06% 146 20.28% 0 0.00% 10 1.39% 0 0.00%
ST ELMO 2 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
STUART HEIGHTS 0 0.00% 2 0.16% 3 0.25% 453 37.19% 3 0.25% 4 0.33% 0 0.00%
SUMMIT 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SUMMIT 3 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 20.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
SUMMIT 4 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6 37.50% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
TYNER 1 1 0.13% 1 0.13% 7 0.88% 235 29.67% 12 1.52% 9 1.14% 2 0.25%
TYNER 2 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.02% 25 2551% 0 0.00% 2 2.04% 1 1.02%
TYNER 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WESTVIEW 1 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.39% 32 44.44% 1 1.39% 1 1.39% 0 0.00%
WOODMORE 1 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 18 2.88% 40 6.41% 2 0.32% 32 5.13% 2 0.32%
WOODMORE 2 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 23.33% 0 0.00% 1 3.33% 0 0.00%
Hamilton County TN - Total 18 0.06% 61 0.21% 322 1.13% 8290 29.17% 136 0.48% 805 2.83% 38 0.13%
Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jurisdiction Wide - Total 18 0.06% 61 0.21% 322 1.13% 8,290 29.17% 136  0.48% 805  2.83% 38 0.13%



Page: 17 of 33

L)
Precinct <
NORTHWOODS 3 0
OOLTEWAH 1 0
OOLTEWAH 2 0
OOLTEWAH 3 1
OOLTEWAH 4 0
PLEASANT GROVE 1 179
RED BANK 1 0
RED BANK 2 3
RED BANK 3 0
RIDGEDALE 1 456
RIDGEDALE 2 115
RIVERVIEW 823
STELMO 1 720
ST ELMO 2 1
STUART HEIGHTS 1,218
SUMMIT 1 0
SUMMIT 3 5
SUMMIT 4 16
TYNER 1 792
TYNER 2 98
TYNER 3 0
WESTVIEW 1 72
WOODMORE 1 624
WOODMORE 2 30
Hamilton County TN - Total 28,415
Cumulative
Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

Jurisdiction Wide - Total 28,415

3/5/2021 11:05:31 AM
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City Council Dist 1 (Vote for 1)

NP

Precinct
Jurisdiction Wide
Hamilton County TN
HIXSON 1
LOOKOUT VALLEY 1
MOCCASIN BEND
MOUNTAIN CREEK 1
MOUNTAIN CREEK 3
NORTHWOODS 2
NORTHWOODS 3
RED BANK 3
STELMO 1
ST ELMO 2
Hamilton County TN - Total
Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Jurisdiction Wide - Total

Times Cast

223
1,156
638
1,240
27
155

3,439

Registered
Voters

1,064
4,086
3,075
5,566
195
737

14,730

14,730

=

o

)

©

=

()

T

s
Precinct SZ

Jurisdiction Wide
Hamilton County TN
HIXSON 1 162
LOOKOUT VALLEY 1 940
MOCCASIN BEND 455
MOUNTAIN CREEK 1 965
MOUNTAIN CREEK 3 16
NORTHWOODS 2 97
NORTHWOODS 3 0
RED BANK 3 0
ST ELMO 1 0
ST ELMO 2 0
Hamilton County TN - Total 2,635
Cumulative
Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0
Jurisdiction Wide - Total 2,635

92.57%
94.00%
89.39%
94.05%
80.00%
86.61%

92.72%

92.72%

Write-in

13
60
54
61

4
15

207

7.43%
6.00%
10.61%
5.95%
20.00%
13.39%

7.28%

7.28%

3/5/2021 11:05:31 AM

Total Votes

1,000
509
1,026
20
112

2,842
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City Council Dist 2 (Vote for 1)
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Jurisdiction Wide Jurisdiction Wide
Hamilton County TN Hamilton County TN
LUPTON CITY 584 2,163 LUPTON CITY 123 21.54% 260 45.53%
NORTH CHATTANOOGA 1 899 2,238 NORTH CHATTANOOGA 1 228  25.79% 358 40.50%
NORTH CHATTANOOGA 2 306 810 NORTH CHATTANOOGA 2 79 26.87% 151 51.36%
NORTHGATE 1 372 1,759 NORTHGATE 1 48 13.08% 212 57.77%
NORTHGATE 2 499 1,967 NORTHGATE 2 86 18.07% 243 51.05%
RED BANK 1 0 1 RED BANK 1 0 0
RED BANK 2 3 6 RED BANK 2 0 0.00% 3 100.00%
RED BANK 3 0 0 RED BANK 3 0 0
RIVERVIEW 825 1,862 RIVERVIEW 99 12.25% 368 45.54%
STUART HEIGHTS 1,219 3,365 STUART HEIGHTS 257 21.63% 488 41.08%
Hamilton County TN - Total 4,707 14,171 Hamilton County TN - Total 920 20.04% 2,083 4537%
Cumulative Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0 Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 Cumulative - Total 0 0

Jurisdiction Wide - Total 4,707 14,171 Jurisdiction Wide - Total 920 20.04% 2,083 4537%
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Precinct
Jurisdiction Wide

Hamilton County TN
LUPTON CITY
NORTH CHATTANOOGA 1
NORTH CHATTANOOGA 2
NORTHGATE 1
NORTHGATE 2
RED BANK 1
RED BANK 2
RED BANK 3
RIVERVIEW
STUART HEIGHTS

Hamilton County TN - Total

Cumulative

Cumulative

Cumulative - Total

Jurisdiction Wide - Total

Thomas Lee

(NP)

188
295
60
104
144
0

0

0
338
438

1,567

1,567

32.92%
33.37%
20.41%
28.34%
30.25%

0.00%

41.83%

36.87%
34.13%

34.13%

Write-in

U W O O O W wWw b wWw O

N
e

21

0.00%
0.34%
1.36%
0.82%
0.63%

0.00%

0.37%

0.42%
0.46%

0.46%

Total Votes

571
884
294
367
476

808
1,188
4,591

4,591

3/5/2021 11:05:31 AM



Page: 21 of 33 3/5/2021 11:05:31 AM

City Council Dist 3 (Vote for 1)
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Precinct = &3 Precinct = sz
Jurisdiction Wide Jurisdiction Wide
Hamilton County TN Hamilton County TN
DUPONT 684 2,959 DUPONT 541 83.62% 98 15.15%
GANNS 11 126 GANNS 9 81.82% 2 18.18%
HARRISON 1 3 34 HARRISON 1 0 0.00% 2 100.00%
HIXSON 2 893 3,578 HIXSON 2 719 84.89% 125 14.76%
HIXSON 3 1,031 3,458 HIXSON 3 821 83.78% 155  15.82%
MURRAY HILLS 1 666 2,144 MURRAY HILLS 1 445 71.89% 170 27.46%
MURRAY HILLS 2 127 720 MURRAY HILLS 2 77 66.38% 38 32.76%
NORTHWOODS 1 348 1,798 NORTHWOODS 1 258 77.71% 71 2139%
PLEASANT GROVE 1 179 561 PLEASANT GROVE 1 148 86.55% 23 13.45%
Hamilton County TN - Total 3,942 15,378 Hamilton County TN - Total 3,018 81.02% 684 18.36%
Cumulative Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0 Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 Cumulative - Total 0 0

Jurisdiction Wide - Total 3,942 15,378 Jurisdiction Wide - Total 3,018 81.02% 684 18.36%
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Precinct é

Jurisdiction Wide
Hamilton County TN
DUPONT 8
GANNS 0
HARRISON 1 0
HIXSON 2 3
HIXSON 3 4
MURRAY HILLS 1 4
MURRAY HILLS 2 1
NORTHWOODS 1 3
PLEASANT GROVE 1 0
Hamilton County TN - Total 23
Cumulative

Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

Jurisdiction Wide - Total 23

1.24%
0.00%
0.00%
0.35%
0.41%
0.65%
0.86%
0.90%
0.00%
0.62%

0.62%

Total Votes

647
11

847
980
619
116
332
171
3,725

3,725

3/5/2021 11:05:31 AM
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City Council Dist 4 (Vote for 1)

NP

Precinct
Jurisdiction Wide
Hamilton County TN

CONCORD 2
CONCORD 4
CONCORD 6
CONCORD 7
EAST BRAINERD 1
EAST BRAINERD 2
OOLTEWAH 1
OOLTEWAH 2
SUMMIT 4
TYNER 3
WESTVIEW 1

Hamilton County TN - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Jurisdiction Wide - Total

Times Cast

344

731

64

832

1,078

16

72
3,145

3,145

Registered
Voters

1,520
3,675
288
42
3,513
4,846

148

420
14,456

14,456

2
O
g
=
Precinct 'S’ %
Jurisdiction Wide
Hamilton County TN
CONCORD 2 236
CONCORD 4 468
CONCORD 6 26
CONCORD 7 8
EAST BRAINERD 1 567
EAST BRAINERD 2 791
OOLTEWAH 1 0
OOLTEWAH 2 0
SUMMIT 4 10
TYNER 3 0
WESTVIEW 1 51
Hamilton County TN - Total 2,157
Cumulative
Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0
Jurisdiction Wide - Total 2,157

72.62%
71.34%
48.15%
100.00%
72.14%
77.93%

76.92%

78.46%
73.82%

73.82%

Bill Lloyd

(NP)

82
175
28

209
210

14
721

721

25.23%
26.68%
51.85%

0.00%
26.59%
20.69%

23.08%

21.54%
24.67%

24.67%

3/5/2021 11:05:31 AM
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Precinct

Jurisdiction Wide

Hamilton County TN

CONCORD 2
CONCORD 4
CONCORD 6
CONCORD 7
EAST BRAINERD 1
EAST BRAINERD 2
OOLTEWAH 1
OOLTEWAH 2
SUMMIT 4
TYNER 3
WESTVIEW 1

Hamilton County TN - Total

Cumulative

Cumulative

Cumulative - Total

Jurisdiction Wide - Total

Write-in

13

10
14

o O o o

44

2.15%
1.98%
0.00%
0.00%
1.27%
1.38%

0.00%

0.00%
1.51%

1.51%

Total Votes

325

656

54

786

1,015

13

65
2,922

2,922

3/5/2021 11:05:31 AM
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City Council Dist 5 (Vote for 1)

NP
= .
g Z 5 £ _ :_
Precinct E § § Precinct § % E %
Jurisdiction Wide Jurisdiction Wide
Hamilton County TN Hamilton County TN

AIRPORT 0 0 AIRPORT 0 0
BONNY OAKS 686 2,450 BONNY OAKS 188 27.98% 335 49.85%
DALEWOOD 428 1,396 DALEWOOD 142 33.89% 105 25.06%
EASTGATE 1 291 1,101 EASTGATE 1 120 42.11% 60 21.05%
EASTGATE 2 280 1,392 EASTGATE 2 118  43.87% 50 18.59%
KINGSPOINT 1 402 1,559 KINGSPOINT 1 129 33.33% 122 31.52%
KINGSPOINT 2 122 517 KINGSPOINT 2 45  4091% 26 23.64%
KINGSPOINT 3 12 79 KINGSPOINT 3 4 36.36% 2 18.18%
LAKE HILLS 396 1,544 LAKE HILLS 125 33.24% 139 36.97%
WOODMORE 1 624 2,014 WOODMORE 1 227 37.09% 143 2337%
WOODMORE 2 30 150 WOODMORE 2 12 41.38% 4 13.79%
Hamilton County TN - Total 3,271 12,202 Hamilton County TN - Total 1,110  35.02% 986 31.10%

Cumulative Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0 Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 Cumulative - Total 0 0

Jurisdiction Wide - Total 3,271 12,202 Jurisdiction Wide - Total 1,110 35.02% 986 31.10%
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=

2

c
Precinct j::“ &

Jurisdiction Wide
Hamilton County TN
AIRPORT 0
BONNY OAKS 39
DALEWOOD 33
EASTGATE 1 18
EASTGATE 2 18
KINGSPOINT 1 17
KINGSPOINT 2 8
KINGSPOINT 3 1
LAKE HILLS 26
WOODMORE 1 30
WOODMORE 2 4
Hamilton County TN - Total 194
Cumulative

Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

Jurisdiction Wide - Total 194

(NP)

5.80%
7.88%
6.32%
6.69%
4.39%
7.27%
9.09%
6.91%
4.90%
13.79%
6.12%

6.12%

Leanne M. Jones

(NP)

32
26
32
25
31
11

34
71

268

268

4.76%
6.21%
11.23%
9.29%
8.01%
10.00%
0.00%
9.04%
11.60%
20.69%
8.45%

8.45%

Cynthia G. Stanley-

Cash

74
110
50
55
86
17

46
139

583

583

(NP)

11.01%
26.25%
17.54%
20.45%
22.22%
15.45%
36.36%
12.23%
22.71%

6.90%
18.39%

18.39%

Write-in

N OO O WD WU w b~ O

29

29

0.60%
0.72%
1.75%
1.12%
0.52%
2.73%
0.00%
1.60%
0.33%
3.45%
0.91%

0.91%

Total Votes

672
419
285
269
387
110
11
376
612
29
3,170

3,170

3/5/2021 11:05:31 AM
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City Council Dist 6 (Vote for 1)

NP

Precinct
Jurisdiction Wide
Hamilton County TN
AIRPORT
BRAINERD
BRAINERD HILLS
CONCORD 1
CONCORD 3
CONCORD 5
HARRISON 2
HARRISON 6
HARRISON 7
OOLTEWAH 3
OOLTEWAH 4
SUMMIT 1
SUMMIT 3
TYNER 1
TYNER 2
Hamilton County TN - Total
Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Jurisdiction Wide - Total

Times Cast

301
636
336
259
183

26

N w o

U O O

796
98
2,646

2,646

Registered
Voters

1,805
2,405
2,247
1,382
687
362

3,334
413
12,718

12,718

Precinct § %
Jurisdiction Wide
Hamilton County TN
AIRPORT 234
BRAINERD 476
BRAINERD HILLS 240
CONCORD 1 192
CONCORD 3 131
CONCORD 5 21
HARRISON 2 0
HARRISON 6 1
HARRISON 7 2
OOLTEWAH 3 1
OOLTEWAH 4 0
SUMMIT 1 0
SUMMIT 3 3
TYNER 1 586
TYNER 2 67
Hamilton County TN - Total 1,954
Cumulative
Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0
Jurisdiction Wide - Total 1,954

91.05%
89.81%
88.24%
94.58%
89.73%
95.45%

33.33%
100.00%
100.00%

100.00%
91.42%
84.81%
90.50%

90.50%

Write-in

12
205

205

8.95%
10.19%
11.76%

5.42%
10.27%

4.55%

66.67%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
8.58%
15.19%
9.50%

9.50%

3/5/2021 11:05:31 AM

Total Votes

257
530
272
203
146

22

N w o

w o o

641
79
2,159

2,159



Page: 28 of 33

City Council Dist 7 (Vote for 1)

NP

Precinct
Jurisdiction Wide
Hamilton County TN
ALTON PARK 1
ALTON PARK 2
ALTON PARK 3
DOWNTOWN 1
DOWNTOWN 2
DOWNTOWN 3
EAST LAKE
MISSIONARY RIDGE
STELMO 1
ST ELMO 2
Hamilton County TN - Total
Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Jurisdiction Wide - Total

Times Cast

161
651

262

720

2,464

2,464

Registered
Voters

3,012
113
4

539
3,126
0
2,054
4
2,025
4
10,881

10,881

>
Q2
§s)
(a)
&
@
=] —
o a
Precinct g2
Jurisdiction Wide
Hamilton County TN
ALTON PARK 1 445
ALTON PARK 2 31
ALTON PARK 3 0
DOWNTOWN 1 38
DOWNTOWN 2 269
DOWNTOWN 3 0
EAST LAKE 126
MISSIONARY RIDGE 3
ST ELMO 1 421
ST ELMO 2 0
Hamilton County TN - Total 1,333
Cumulative
Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0
Jurisdiction Wide - Total 1,333

73.68%
63.27%

0.00%
24.36%
43.46%

49.41%

100.00%

60.14%

55.84%

55.84%

Ken Hays

(NP)

155
18
1
118
344
0
127

274

1,037

1,037

25.66%
36.73%
100.00%
75.64%
55.57%

49.80%

0.00%

39.14%

43.44%

43.44%

3/5/2021 11:05:31 AM
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Write-in

Precinct
Jurisdiction Wide
Hamilton County TN
ALTON PARK 1
ALTON PARK 2
ALTON PARK 3
DOWNTOWN 1
DOWNTOWN 2
DOWNTOWN 3
EAST LAKE
MISSIONARY RIDGE
STELMO 1
ST ELMO 2
Hamilton County TN - Total

N O U1 O M O OO O O O M

_

Cumulative
Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

Jurisdiction Wide - Total 17

0.66%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.97%

0.78%

0.00%

0.71%

0.71%

0.71%

Total Votes

604
49

156
619

255

700

2,387

2,387

3/5/2021 11:05:31 AM
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City Council Dist 8 (Vote for 1)

NP

Precinct
Jurisdiction Wide
Hamilton County TN

AMNICOLA
AVONDALE
BUSHTOWN
COURTHOUSE 1
COURTHOUSE 2
EASTSIDE 1
EASTSIDE 2

Hamilton County TN - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Jurisdiction Wide - Total

Times Cast

303
530
371
24
627
13
1,924

1,924

Registered
Voters

222
1,749
2,084
1,936

84
2,507
85
8,667

8,667

=
3
]
o
=
<
o
el
&
Precinct nZ
Jurisdiction Wide
Hamilton County TN
AMNICOLA 7
AVONDALE 17
BUSHTOWN 37
COURTHOUSE 1 56
COURTHOUSE 2 4
EASTSIDE 1 82
EASTSIDE 2 3
Hamilton County TN - Total 206
Cumulative
Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0
Jurisdiction Wide - Total 206

12.50%
5.67%
7.07%

15.51%

18.18%

13.33%

23.08%

10.90%

10.90%

Anthony D. Byrd

(NP)

36
209
315
165

283

1,023

1,023

64.29%
69.67%
60.23%
45.71%
27.27%
46.02%
69.23%
54.13%

54.13%

3/5/2021 11:05:31 AM
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Precinct
Jurisdiction Wide
Hamilton County TN

AMNICOLA
AVONDALE
BUSHTOWN
COURTHOUSE 1
COURTHOUSE 2
EASTSIDE 1
EASTSIDE 2

Hamilton County TN - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Jurisdiction Wide - Total

Marie Mott

(NP)

12
73
169
137
12
246

650

650

21.43%
24.33%
32.31%
37.95%
54.55%
40.00%

7.69%
34.39%

34.39%

Write-in

11

1.79%
0.33%
0.38%
0.83%
0.00%
0.65%
0.00%
0.58%

0.58%

Total Votes

300
523
361
22
615
13
1,890

1,890

3/5/2021 11:05:31 AM
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City Council Dist 9 (Vote for 1)

e}
o)
c
o)
8 +
8 2 2 3
4 B g o £
. = o = . GE) o =
Precinct = &3 Precinct aZz =
Jurisdiction Wide Jurisdiction Wide
Hamilton County TN Hamilton County TN
DALEWOOD 7 58 DALEWOOD 5 7143% 2 2857%
EAST CHATTANOOGA 1 175 923 EAST CHATTANOOGA 1 111 64.91% 56 32.75%
EAST CHATTANOOGA 2 319 1,388 EAST CHATTANOOGA 2 219 70.87% 87 28.16%
EAST LAKE 2 17 EAST LAKE 0 0.00% 2 100.00%
EASTDALE 901 3,292 EASTDALE 649 73.50% 224 2537%
GLENWOOD 378 1,322 GLENWOOD 245 66.76% 115 31.34%
MISSIONARY RIDGE 591 1,829 MISSIONARY RIDGE 331 59.53% 209 37.59%
RIDGEDALE 1 456 1,689 RIDGEDALE 1 309 71.36% 117 27.02%
RIDGEDALE 2 115 496 RIDGEDALE 2 60 59.41% 40 39.60%
Hamilton County TN - Total 2,944 11,014 Hamilton County TN - Total 1,929 68.19% 852 30.12%
Cumulative Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0 Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 Cumulative - Total 0 0

Jurisdiction Wide - Total 2,944 11,014 Jurisdiction Wide - Total 1,929 68.19% 852 30.12%
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Precinct
Jurisdiction Wide
Hamilton County TN
DALEWOOD
EAST CHATTANOOGA 1
EAST CHATTANOOGA 2
EAST LAKE
EASTDALE
GLENWOOD
MISSIONARY RIDGE
RIDGEDALE 1
RIDGEDALE 2
Hamilton County TN - Total
Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

Jurisdiction Wide - Total

Write-in

—
N OO N O O w M~ O

—_

_

48

48

0.00%
2.34%
0.97%
0.00%
1.13%
1.91%
2.88%
1.62%
0.99%
1.70%

1.70%

Total Votes

171
309

883
367
556
433
101
2,829

2,829

3/5/2021 11:05:31 AM



